pursuant to an online application which was required to be applied and 
obtained. As the same would take time, the defendant No. 1 had agreed to 

get the same done which condition is incorporated in the agreement.

The total consideration was fixed at Rs.25,00,000/- [Rupees twenty five 

lakhs] and was agreed to be paid as follows:-

The first installment was paid on 01.05.2017 when the Agreement of Sale 

was executed.

[a] At the time of execution of the Agreement of Sale Rs. 10,00,000/- 

[Rupees ten lakhs]

[b] After Survey Sketch is obtained a sum of Rs.5,00,000/- would be